

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH & NORTH-WEST :: ROHINI COURT COMPLEX :: DELHI

ORDER

The committee comprising of following Judicial Officers is hereby constituted with immediate effect :-

Name of the Committee		Name of the Judicial Officers	Designated as
Committee for creation of E-Sewa Kendra in Rohini Court Complex	1	Sh. Neeraj Gaur, ASJ-05 (N-W)	Chairman
	2	The Administrative Civil Judge (N-W)	Member
	3	The Administrative Civil Judge (North)	Member
	4	Sh. Pranav Joshi, MM-03(North)	Member

Note:-

- 1. The Chairman of the Committee is directed to submit progress report weekly.
- 2. If the Chairperson of the Committee is not available for any reason then the next senior most member of the committee shall act as the Chairperson of the Committee.
- 3. Minutes of the Meeting is to be recorded by the Sr. P.A./P.A. attached with the Chairman/Members of the Committee.
- 4. Any correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be done through the undersigned(s).
- 5. The work related to above committee shall be dealt with by the Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts.

(Madha Main

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.

No. Judl. (N-W)/RC/2023 15733-15744

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Judicial Officers Concerned.
- 4. The Record Officer (RTI/NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Personal Office of the undersigned(s).
- 8. Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts.

tachir Jam

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.



(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

22-05-23

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

Dated Delhi the